
VICTORIA CP SCHOOL 

AUTUMN 2023 – TERM DIARY FOR PARENTS 

Date Activity 

Thurs 7th Sept Sophia Leadill, artist to work with Ravens – am & Starlings -pm 

Fri 8th Sept Jonny Samba session – Year 5 – am 

Mon 11th Sept Infant assembly – 9.10am 

Junior assembly – 10.40am 

Year 6 transition session  - selected pupils – 1.30 – 2.30pm 

Tues 12th Sept WPC Ellis – Year 1 - People Who Help Us – 9.15 – Conkers, 10am - Wrens 

Make Some Noise Virtual Concert by Wrexham Coop Music Service – 2 -3pm 

Weds 13th Sept Year 4 – Rhyl Sea Life Centre 

Thurs 14th Sept Year 5 – Samba drumming concert at WG event in Llandudno – leave 9.15am 

Year 4 – All Saints Church visit 

Fri 15th Sept Year 5 – History of Welsh Workshop - am 

Mon 18th Sept Getting to Know You Week 

Year 6 transition session – 1.30 – 2.30pm 

Tues 19th Sept                                      Karen Evans, Education Lead to visit school – 9am 

Ady Jones – Taekwondo Presentation: 

Infants – 9.30 – 9.50am 

Juniors – 9.50 – 10.10am                                                    

Fri 22nd Sept Children’s University staff to meet DE & 30 children involved – 9.30am 

Tues 26th Sept Playmaker training – Year 4/6 – 1-3pm 

Fri 29th Sept MacMillan Coffee Morning – 8 – 9.30am 

Mon 2nd Oct After School Clubs begin 

Four Purposes Week       Election Week 

Year 6 – Bikeability – Cycle Training 

Year 6 Transition session – 1.30 – 2.30pm 

Tues 3rd Oct Year 6 – Bikeability – Cycle Training 

Year 3 First Experiences – Music Cooperative: 

9.15 – 10.15 – Acorns 

10.15 – 11.15 - Bluebells 

Weds 4th Oct Year 6 – Bikeability – Cycle Training 

Tempest Photography – Individuals & Families 

Full Governors AGM Meeting – 5.45pm 

Mon 9th Oct Year 6 transition session – 1.30 – 2.30pm 

Fri 13th Oct Year 6 – Hedd Wyn Show - pm 

Wed 18th Oct Maths More Able and Talented Day – Year 5 & 6 

Thurs 19th Oct WPC Ellis – Bing Bang Fireworks/Halloween Safety Assembly – 9.15am 

Fri 20th Oct Show Racism the Red Card Day 

Show Racism the Red Card – competition assemblies 2pm, 2.30pm 

Tues 24th Oct Parents Evening 

Weds 25th Oct Parents Evening 

Fri 27th Oct INSET DAY 

Break up for half term 

Mon 6th Nov Return to school 

Weds 8th Nov Governors Documentation & Finance Meetings – 5.45pm 

Tues 14th Nov Flu Vaccination Day 

Thurs 23rd Nov Year 3 – Bryntysilio Trip 



Weds 6th Dec Full Governors Meeting – 5.45pm 

Thurs 7th Dec Christmas Quiz School Fundraiser – 6pm 

Weds 13th Dec Junior Christmas dress rehearsal – St. Giles -1.15pm 

Junior Christmas performance – St. Giles -6pm 

Thurs 14th Dec Choir to perform at Deaf/Blind Ass Christmas dinner – 1pm 

Fri 15th Dec Junior Christmas performance – St. Giles -1.15pm 

Tues 19th Dec Coverdale Puppets Christmas Show – pm – infants and Year 3 & 4 

Thurs 21st Dec Break up for Christmas 

Friday 22nd Dec INSET day – children do not  

  

Mon 8th Jan INSET day – children do not attend 

Tues 9th Jan Children back to school 

 


